Minutes from the Ecole Ness Annual General Meeting to establish Parent Advisory/Council, October 5, 2023

1.) The meeting commenced at 6:00 pm and three parents were in attendance.
2.) The agenda was shared, and it was explained that the sole purpose of the meeting was to establish whether
there would be a Parent Council or Parent Advisory.
3.) After confirming that attendance did not meet quorum, it was established that there would not be a Parent
Council for the 23-24 school year; that we would run a Parent Advisory instead.
4.) Next, the Principal’s Report (included below) was shared:
a. 23-24 school off to an amazing start — it is such a joy being part of this incredible community.
b. 360 students; 6, gr 6 classes, 5 gr 7, 5 gr 8. Staff of 43

Ecole Ness

Important Dates:

Monday, October 9, 2023 Thanksgiving Day - No School
Friday, October 13, 2023 School Photo Day
Tuesday, October 17, 2023 Early Dismissal @ 3:10 pm

Wednesday, October 18, 2023 Grade 7 to Oak Hammock Marsh
(7-1, 7-2, 7-3)

Thursday, October 19, 2023 Grade 7 to Oak Hammock Marsh
(7-4, 7-5)

Friday, October 20, 2023 Inservice Day - No School

Monday, October 23, 2023 Grades 6 and 7 to Cinémental

(6-3, 6-4, 6-5, 6-6 and all 7’s)

Tuesday, October 24, 2023 Grade 6 to Cinémental
(6-1, 6-2)

Thursday, November 2, 2023 Photo Retake Day

Monday, November 6, 2023 Fall Immunization Clinic

c. Clubs and Sports
d. Remembrance Day date forthcoming
e. School Plan aligned with Division Strategic Plan — please watch for it — posted to Website.
5.) The date of the second meeting was established as occurring after the Winter Break and that a date, time, and
Teams link will be shared in advance.
6.) The meeting adjourned at 6:15 pm.






